The Mexico tax policies for mining changed effective January 1, 2014.  An overriding royalty on gross
revenues, after smelter deductions, of 0.5% applies to precious metal mines (gold, silver and platinum).  A
new Special Mining Duty of 7.5% is levied on earnings before income tax and depreciation allowance.
Corporate income taxes of 30% are applied to earnings after the usual allowable deductions for
depreciation, loss carry-forwards etc.  The Special Mining Duty and the over-riding royalty are also
deductible for the purpose of calculating corporate income tax. The financial model incorporates these taxes
in computing the after-tax cash flow amounts, NPV, and IRR.

The El Compas Project key financial indicators for the base case are as follows:

• After-tax rate of return 42.1%

• Project payback period 2.1years from start of production

• After-Tax Net Present Value (5% discount) of US$12,598,000

These key indicators describe a project whose base case is financially viable and which, as the sensitivity
analysis in Table 1.3 demonstrates, has considerable upside potential should the size of the deposit increase
or metal prices improve

Table 1.3 Base Case After-Tax NPV and IRR Sensitivities

Variance NPV (5%) IRR NPV (5%) IRR NPV (5%) IRR
-20% 16.3 $   52.7% 14.5 $   55.5% 4.1 $   17.6%
-10% 14.5 $   47.4% 13.6 $   48.2% 8.4 $   30.2%

Base Case 12.6 $   42.1% 12.6 $   42.1% 12.6 $   42.1%
10% 10.5 $   35.8% 11.6 $   36.9% 16.4 $   52.1%
20% 8.4 $   29.5% 10.7 $   32.4% 20.2 $   61.8%

Operating Costs Initial Capital Metal Prices

73
Endeavour Silver Corp.

(1) The PEA economic analysis is preliminary in nature in that it is based on production schedules
that include Inferred Mineral Resources, which are considered too speculative geologically to have
the economic considerations applied to them that would enable them to be categorized as Mineral
Reserves. There is no certainty that the PEA will be realized or that Inferred Mineral Resources
will ever be upgraded to Mineral Reserves. Mineral Resources that are not Mineral Reserves do
not have demonstrated economic viability